value. The Trust has reviewed its Plant and Machinery assets to ensure that both the value and the remaining lives are

held at the correct values. An assessment of current value in existing use of IT devices (PCs, Laptops and IPads) assets

has been carried out based on a valuation model as advised by Trust's experts, this is in accordance with he Trust's policy

1.9.

Note 19 Leases - Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust as a lessee

The trust leases property and equipment assets for various purposes from both NHS and external partners. The purposes

include the provision of staff accommodation, clinical facilities, clinical and non-clinical equipment, office space and facility

related property e.g. car parking.

The Trust has applied IFRS 16 to account for lease arrangements from 1 April 2022 without restatement of comparatives.

Comparative disclosures in this note are presented on an IAS 17 basis.

For further analysis see note 19.1.

Page 137

Note 19.1 Right of use assets - 2022/23

Property

(land and

buildings)

Plant &

machinery Total

Of which:

leased from

DHSC group

bodies

£000 £000 £000 £000

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for existing operating leases

/ subleases 53,463 1,638 55,101 4,739

Transfers by absorption 0 0 0 0

Additions 7,248 0 7,248 33

Remeasurements of the lease liability 3,509 12 3,521 80

Movements in provisions for restoration / removal costs 496 0 496 0

Impairments 0 0 0 0

Reversal of impairments 0 0 0 0

Revaluations 0 0 0 0

Reclassifications 0 0 0 0

Disposals / derecognition -6 0 -6 -6

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2023 64,710 1,650 66,360 4,846

IFRS 16 implementation - reclassification of existing finance leased

assets from PPE or intangible assets 0 0 0 0

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for existing subleases 0 0 0 0

Transfers by absorption 0 0 0 0

Provided during the year 3,900 767 4,667 733

Impairments 1,700 0 1,700 0

Reversal of impairments 0 0 0 0

Revaluations 0 0 0 0

Reclassifications 0 0 0 0

Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2023 5,600 767 6,367 733

Net book value at 31 March 2023 59,110 883 59,993 4,113

Net book value of right of use assets leased from other NHS providers 1,267

Net book value of right of use assets leased from other DHSC group bodies 2,846

The three largest leases for staff accommodation are:

The Trust has closing Right of Use Asset value is £59.99m for all of the leases recognised under IFRS 16. Of this the majority of

the value relates to leases for staff accommodation on both sites and in the localities (£45.34m). These leases range in term from 2

years to 40 years.

Leases of clinical facilities account for £14.57m of the Right of Use closing carrying value . This includes £2.84m relating to